Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (6xp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sony Chemical & Information Device Corporation	Name: Sony Corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No	Street Address: 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa Shinagawa-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 1 141-0001
Assignment Merger	JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
X Other Assignor assigns 50% of its interest to Assignee and retains a 50% Interest in Patent Application No. 10/262.232.	State: Zip:
Execution Date: October 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/262,232 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: T. Chyau Liang, Ph.D. OSHA - LIANG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03310/028001	Enclosed
Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22511 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City 21	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Houston TX 77010	50-0591
DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
T. Chyau Liang, Ph.D.	November 28, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments: 3	

195012_1

PATENT REEL: 018578 FRAME: 0568

700299225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of October 25, 2006, is by and between SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORPORATION ("SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0032 Japan, and SONY CORPORATION ("SONY CORPORATION"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa. Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE is the owner of a 100% interest in and to the application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION desires to obtain, and SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE is willing to assign 50% interest in the Patent Rights to SONY CORPORATION, the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SONY CORPORATION 50% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such application including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORP, and SONY CORPORATION have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

SONY CORPORATION

Name:

Title: Intellectual Property Division

SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION

DEVICE CORP.

Name:

Serichi Tsukioka

Title: President

Date: 12th by of October 2006

171827 I.DOC

EXHIBIT A

1. Patent Application/Serial No.: 10/262,232

Patent No.

Applicant(s): Norikazu Iwasaki

Title: SECONDARY BATTERIES HAVING A

PROTECTIVE CIRCUIT

Issued:

Filed: October 1, 2002

Attorney Docket No: 03310/028001

[71827_1.DQC

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018578 FRAME: 0570